o JLEKKE.
® ]BSS?5§3;PJ3A
model 5057, 8058

ZA T EROFBRYEE (RFIR)

Swing type Intermittent Shirring Attachment (Pedal type)

model S097, S098

AA T HRUVFERYEE (FER)

Swing type Intermittent Shirring Attachment (Manual type)

model S1 12
AL I HFREVOFRYEB(FEFH - RFIH)

Swing type Intermittent Shirring Attachment (Pedal/ Manul type)

model S1 14, S1 1 5

RATHARTHUFERY HE

Swing type Lower Intermittent Shirring Attachment

PARTS BOOK

- TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
N=YTFT9yIDRAE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
Airsnt-Beani@E@d, AizsonTU 3N (ReIN)IZHET B FuI2RE2T, 20SFE»‘ DN ET

2. Explanation of codes

IEE D I%EA

1) Codes on the "Note’’ column

VERR” WMo S

@ B 5 5w a8 means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
Wi/ Nn— 27 s 2 CHLTISREE2 MR LE®RL 2T
@ #01......, refer to the “"Note'’ explanation at bottom of page.
01 AN=TFo "L ORBBErEMBLTTaw

2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
"EEFEAR” Moils
@ A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 10 &£ h.@hna nt:
(2) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 £ D Ag & ht:
r@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MEDEMES L CEB O
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IoOHERABED)NEEBETLIAXTEI o, IFFHLLN, TFhroBREBIRL T ELT A

Example (i5l])
sz‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. ar:(;
S - TEER & 0B I )
1 B1401-100-000  Needle bar {D10/83] Yk -
11 B1401-100-000-A Needie bar 1AN0/83!  snH) = 1

2 B1105.200-000  Frame cover {D.10/83! [(B1105-300-000 -
+ t
+  [B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83! T L—Lhsn— 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MmN ERMEL»H D HEOEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the "' Sa# (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IBER. BRENHXLSEZMIENRC» LA LVSRBFLPRBALTHNEITOT, FiLVvRFTIEXTAL

® c.10/83

wod i ,,[B1105-500-000] . Frame cover {c.10/83} Enwro:zﬁ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELuda w2 n&

Please order by the correct part number
ELOEFTI EXTF a0
® M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req'’. column.

1983F N L N HMAETE (4 ->1: ZOBEWEM-BIHLOKEXBRTLTHNE T

3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req."” column

“HR MolLS

@ 2 swwanmpraw Indicates amount required 1s 2.
HE., 2@EsROLIET

@ 20 isusvemes Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
B3, 24A—FN2BOLEYT (BERBA—FALTY)

@ - iR R A Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
ZON=UT o SHEANBETY

@ W cosnmssoms Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.”’ and 23 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
MBS AR L TV H2FRMe2ROL T, HEKIRBMORILT “asm.” ML T2 IERVRRLTHN ET.,

B e B e B B e B e B B e e B B B B B e B B 8 B R K 8 B L B 3 s B S M BT A A IE 854 4 S S 35 B SE R I 855 R ST 656 A 56 K 8 56 454 856 0 55055 540 b S SX B o & *

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABREXDRO EE

SON=YT yZICEBS ATV 2HARRE EXOBE, BEOES (HIA L, B1109-012-A00) T iEX T & L,
Bt T, JHOA=YT Y s 0ERES (REEL, BIA L, No0010-01) X (2, MHEES % T ERBEThEEWT
T. X HROEDERD—EHIRERCUSIFENHNETOTITATE L,

Latnstm st utnatsy \}s‘\«‘M\h\‘sQMt\«.\t*«k‘«"ﬁ.h.‘s!‘s‘h\“\h-_\“\_\‘!h‘M’W‘\,&‘\K\K\K\K\:‘.&‘.mQKMWMMM‘K\K\M‘KMW\K\K\K\X

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L e e S S e S U O R Y

R e e e e L L T L Loy




CONTENTS

H R
. TABLE OF SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ............ 1
A4 HFRVOERY ER—-HER
. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR MO-2000 SERIES) ........ 2

FEF Y — 8BS (MO-20002 ) — XA)

(1) S057, S097

(2) S058, S098

$057, S058 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT

(T IRTREIR .. e 374 Bt siinict b RERa: iR wE 5 ik AR 5 bRk e 5 S W 3
S057.5088 . XM YV AHRUOFMYER(NFLR)

. §097, S098 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT

(MANUAL TYPE) « ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5
S097.S098 . XA » Y ARV Y E|(FH)

KNEE OPERATING COMPONENTS .« .+« oottt ettt e e e e ettt eae e 7
R {E Wh % i RO %

. $112 : SWING TYPE UPPER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT

(MANUAL/PED AL TYPE) .« ottt ettt e e et e e et e e e e e e e 9
Sl12: 249 FRLUVFRYEE(FERH - ~F1R)

. S$114,5115 : SWING TYPE LOWER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ... 11

S114,S115: 24 » 7V ARATFHUEBMY KR

. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR MOR-2500 SERIES ........ 12

MOR-2500 ) — X R — 8B &

(1) S112

(2) S114, S098

(3) S115, S097

NUMERICAL INDEX 2us::vsnussssnnmmnss ss sumnms s s summas i 8 5 sasad i 6 bbowsnns 13
#5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. TABLE OF SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
24P IHRVERY ER—BR

MANUAL TYPE (For only semi-sunken type table)
FihHX

PEDAL TYPE (For fully-sunken, semi-sunken type table)

% (&b, #£0zt57—71H) (R F—TLBOH)

Intermittent shirring attachment
for safety stitcher
A » Z—08

Intermittent shirring attachment
for safety stitcher
Ar8—ny2 i BUrRnER

S097

 S058

s 22 RUERN &R

Intermittent shirring attachment for overedger
F—n—aus i BAUMNER

Intermittent shirring attachment for overedger
F—nN—auws i oBUHRNER

- S098
l

Attachment &% Constitution parts A& F Attachment EESE Constitution parts WAL S
S057 1.MAS-057050A0 10.MAS-107010A0 S097 10.MAS-107010A0
2.55-6121010-SP  11.MAS-10704000 11.MAS-10704000
MAS-057000A0 3.55-6151040-SP  12.SM-9083013-SC MAS-097000A0 12.5M-9083013-5C
4.MAS-05716000 13.MAS-10701000 13.MAS-10701000
5.NS-6120310-SP  14.WP-0850002-SC 14.WP-0850002-S5C
6.MAS05714000 15.NM-6080600-SM 15.NM-6080600-5M
7.55-8090410-SP  16.SM-9084533-SC 16.5M-9084533-SC
8.55-6110610-TP  17.MAS-107010C0 17.MAS-107010C0O
9.MAS-05715000  18.MAS-057010A0 20.MAS-097010A0
S058 1 ~17 $098 10 ~17
MAS-058000A0 19.MAS-058010A0 MAS-098000A0 21.MAS-098010A0
Attach-
) ment S057 S058 S097 S098
Series
) ; . . MO-2404-0D6-320
MO-2416, MO-2516 MQ-2404-0D6-320 Mo221G Noesis MO-2414-BD6-320
MO-2400 MO-2414-BD6-320 BD4, DD4, FF6, RH6
BD4, DD4, FF6, RH6 ; MO-2504-0D6-320
MO-2500 DDG.  .320 MO-2504-0D6-320 DD6. -320/5097 MO-2514-BD6-320
: MO-2514-BD6-320 MOR-2516-FF6 MOR-2514-BD6

From the library of: Superior §§wing Machine & Supply LLC




2. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGEING GAUGE PARTS
B3y — a8

(1) S057, S097

19

Ref [|Note Part No E. C, . Amt.
No. | & & & Description TR L] & f:teQ-
1 ©01[118-79558 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 291 73 1
1=-11915|118=79566 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A, 02/8419"222M17% (2E*9*~prU%) 1
2 002|11R=79657 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 93 1
2-11015{118-79665 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A,02/864| 9% 2939123 (1L N =pr %) 1
3 Q04 (118-80457 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91 2= 1
3-1/915[118-80465 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A,02/84[9" 2919122 (2E* N <) Y%) 1
4 007 |11R-80853 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 2NT I 1
4-1[015|118-80861 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A.02/84|U*2929I93 (2EN% - pvY%) 1
5 4064 |R4612-HOF-BOO THROAT PLATE ny{3 1
6 p05|118-45807 UPPER KNIFE C.11784| 118-45906 1
7 |905|118-45609 KNIFE E342 1
8 |006|B4120-816-D0B-A [NEEDLE GUARD Nymy E 1
9 [004|B4120-816-FOC-A |NEEDLE GUARD N7 E 1
10 |007|B4120~816=ROA NEEDLE GUARD nyoy 1
1M 408 |[55=7¢960610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IES2Y 3/32-56 L=S5,5 1
12 |07 |MAS-0510800A INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE E3* FUYI 1
13 [¢09118-83709 MAIN FEED DOG 1F9yne 1
164 |910(|118-83808 MAIN FEED DOG 27y 1
15 [¢11[118-83907 MAIN FEED DOG SIXTUNY 1
16 ¢03|118-84103 MAIN FEED DOG 22279ne 1
17 |005|118-85704 DIFFERENTIAL FOOD DUG J21IYNe 1
18 |411|118-85R03 DIFFERENTIAL FOOD DOG 22499ne 1
19  [003[11R8-85902 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 192220 1

@ The same throat plate can be used independent of other replacement (except FF6)
EHMRECOVLWTERB T2 LEEHN FHA(FFe AL T)
e Each notes apply also to model MO-2416, MO-2516
FiFER(Z 2L T(EMO-2416, MO-2516% h & huthad

Note (;£iE) 001 ..... For BD4-320
002 For DD4-320, DD6-320
003 ..... For FF6-320, RH6-320
004 ... For FF6-320
005 ... For BD4-320, DD4-320
006 ..... For BD4-320, DD4-320

BD4-3208

FF6-320/8

DD4-320. DD6-320F
FF6-320. RH6-320M

BD4-320. DD4-320H
BD4-300. DD4-320H

007 ..... For RH6-320 RH6-320H
008 ..... For S057, S097 S057. S097H
009 ..... For BD4-320 BD4-320M
010 ..... For DD4-320 DD4-3208
o1l ... For DD6-320 DD6-3208

WA

Note (i¥3C) 012 ... For 0D6-320 (MO-2404, 2414, 2504, 2514)
013 ... For BD6-320 (MO-2404, 2504, 2514)

014 ..... For S058, S098 (MO-2404, 2414, 2504, 2514)

015 - For export

0D6-320M (MO-2404. 2414, 2504, 2514)
BD6-320H (M0-2404, 2414, 2504. 2514)
S058. S098F (M0-2404, 2414, 2504, 2514)

HHA

From the library of: Superior S3ewing Machine & Supply LLC

26

‘ S o Amt.

N ot IPart No E C " )

lr{\:f : & Y Description ity 1 il 4 Rﬂl
20 213 |11R=-79350 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 91T UE 1
20-1{015 [11R=-79368 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A,02/84 29123 (2L Nt =be ) 1
21 212 {11R-788S57 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 7= 1
21-1|915 [118-78865 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A,02/84 29122 (2E N =" U%F) 1
2? 013 [R4305-HOD-EQA THROAT PLATE nyt3 1
23 ©12 [R430Y-HOD=DOA THROAT PLATE nys4 1
24 o714 [11R-8340¢2 MAIN FEED DOG PREVIIE 1
25 014 B1657-816'80L DIFFERENTIAL FEED DUG 22229ne 1
26 £12 |118=97501 LOWER KNIFE Y344 B 1




3. S057,S058 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (PEDAL TYPE)
S057.S058 ! 24 Y7 FARUVEBRYER(Ry L)

From the library of: Superl“c')r3Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No. 5 E. C. s ir’:mt.

i 2] escription i e F i ¢ eq.
No. (L at on # p 2 E H e
1 Q01 MAS~057010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. E3* YYD O3 1
2 02| MAS-058010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, t3% pyv-% 93 1
] 001 MAS=-05108000 INTERMITTENY SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE c3*pUR2YI 1)
4 002 MAS=05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE E3%ruaYI (1)
5 MAS=05701080 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. E3* pYY=-% 2% (1)
6 §5=-6090650-5SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E32u5* 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
i $5-8110520~-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FARY* 11/64-40 L=4.5 1)
8 MAS=05702000 SWING BASE FEIYVEL FEELE L ™
9 W2-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X13X0.3 TInv 89Ntz 8,5x12.5%0.3 (1)
10 SD=0790801-SP HINGE SCREW D0=7.94 H=8 e y2yY p=7.94 H=8 (1)
11 MAS=05703000 LIFTING ARM ExPreaFe (1)
12 $§$=-7110710=-SpP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 EF2Y* 11/64=-40 L=7 (2)
13 MA§-052070A0 LIFTING ARM MOUNTING BLOCK ASM.,A E*PI OFS byysReS 9% (1)
14 $5-6151440~Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t5au* 15764-28 L=T4 (&D)
15 MAS=05204000 APM E3* UYL N 2OF¢ 1)
16 MAS=05205000 SPRING EA% PYXTINS 2 1)
17 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST o bEI=Dilite : (1)
18 €S=079081A=SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 W=8 ASAFOY D=7.94 W=8 N
19 $5-8110520-Tep SCREW 11/64~-40 L= 4.5 PARDY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)
20 §5=-6110710-TP STREW T1764-40 L= 6.5 ESXTY T17864~40 L=6.5 2y
21 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER (rFI=UTT NAFPR R 1)
22 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT 1r%3-3 TUF 1)
23 MA5-05206000 SHAFT E3% PUDT 2 (1
24 §§=-7110710-35pP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 WL 11/64=-40 (=7 (1)
25 MAS-05209000 SPRING ESY PUXYT D0 I 4NN 2 (1)
26 MAS=-05704000 SWING BASE ROTATING STOPPER EFYFURTIT FUIFIRA FHUFS £ Ty
27 $$=7110510~-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 k32 11/764=40 L= 5 (1)
28 MAS=05212000 PIPING MOUNTING BLOCK NeqEe 7% pyYYSSe A (1)
29 §S-6110650-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5.5 E32u* 11/64-40 L=5.5 1)
30 MAS~057010C0 PRESSER PLATE BASE ASM, E3* PURYT PYYSEN T 2 )
31 §5-6120940-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 £529* 3/16~=28 L=9 (1)
32 NS-6160520~SP NUT 174-24 0Yn23I9F 17/4-24 1
33 O03| MAS-0510800A INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE E3%PURYT 1

Note {;Z47) 001 ..... For S057 S057H

002 ..... For S058 S058H
03 ..... For RH6-320 RH6-320F

From the library of: SuperiorSkwing Machine & Supply LLC




4. S097,S098 : SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (MANUAL TYPE)
S097.S098 : A4 » 4 ARUVFRY ER (FH)

33 34 35

From the library of: SuperiersSewing Machine & Supply LLC



INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE

Ref. [Note Part No. - E. C {\{ml.
No. |l L) escription T o ) eq.
0. il oa # ! B g a6 s s

1 001 MAS=097010A0 MANUAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM 1= 3 PYY-% 92 1
2 002 MAS-098010A0 MANUAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM H2pY = EINPYY=-F IZ 1
3 ©01] MAS=05108000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE E3% PURYI (1)
4 002| MAS-05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE LN YEL B (§5)
5. §5=-7090520-Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 MEF2I* 9/64-40 L=4,5 1)
6 MAS-09203000 SPRING PLATE AR =LN* =T 2R 1)
7 MAS-09201000 MANUAL LEVER ARM HIRY -LNS =OF 1)
8 SD=0640322~TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 g% a2yt p=6,35 H=3.2 1)
|9 | | MAS- AO | MANUAL LEVER ASM, H2R¥ =LY = 92 (& P)
10 NS=6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 0YnoTYr 15/64-28 1)
o MAS-05701080 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, £3% kyy-3 0T (1)
12 $5=6090650~SP SCREW 9/64~640 L=6 E525% 9/64=-40 L36 (2)
13 $5S-8110520-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARSY 11/64=40 L=4.5 1)
14 SD-0790801-~SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 8% 52y* D=7,94 H=B8 (1)
15 Wz-0850302-K0 | WAVED WASHER B8.5X13X0.3 $In% 89N 2 8.5X12,.5%0.3 (1)
16 MAS-05703000 LIFTING ARM i C*PTY 95" (&1
12 $5=7110710-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 2WE529% 11/64=40 L=7 )
18 MAS~052070A0 LIFTING ARM MOUNTING BLOCK ASM,,A C*PI¥ 9T pUYTIY S 23 1)
19 $S=6151440=-8P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=14 E535* 15/64-28 L=14 1)
20 MAS=05204000 ARM EAY PURYT NN ADFE 1)
21 MAS=-05205000 SPRING ESY FURYINS 2 (1)
22 B3105-804=-000 TENSION POST TrFI=UR = (&)
23 CS-079081A~Sp THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 W=8 ASARDY D=7,94 W=8 1)
24 $$-8110520~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FARYY 11/64-40 L=6,5 )
25 $5=-6110710=SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 £3au (2)
26 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER {F$3=295 NIFPY A (1)
27 83116-125-000 TENSION NUT {+%3=-5 TYH 1)
28 MAS=05206000 SHAFT E3Y PULN D (&3
29 $S=7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FhE32u 11/64=40 L=7 1)
30 MAS=05209000 SPRING E3% FURYT Dy v NV 2 1)
31 MAS~05704000 SWING BASE ROTATING STOPPER E3S FYRIT PUYTICT QUP A 1)
32 $5=7110510-SpP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=S 7UE32Y* 11/64=40 L= 5 1)
33 MAS-(5212000 PIPING MOUNTING BLOCK NeAECHO% pyyrse o 1)
34 $5S=6110650=-TpP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5.5 £329% 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
3s MAS=05702000 SWING BASE ARSES S EEELE LR ()
36 MAS=057010C0 PRESSER PLATE BASE ASM. 3 PUXIT PYYTSET 232 1)
37 $5=-6120940-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 £52y% 3/16-28 L=9 1)
38 NS-6160520=-SP NUT 1/4=24 oYn2tvr 1/4=24 1

39 0Q3| MAS-0510800A E3* pURYT 1

Note (;£iC) 001 ..... For S097
002 For S098
¢03 ..... For RH6-320/S097

S097M
S098H
RHB-320 S097

From the library of: Superior—Sgw_ing Machine & Supply LLC




5. KNEE OPERATING COMPONENTS
s 4 i 2 i B

From the library of: Superior $3ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No. E C Amt.
No. | L & P Description TEEH an & ﬁﬁ

l.(
1 HAS=0u57050A0 WIRE ASH, o1e= 7% 1
2 §$5-7110710~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WkI3Y* 1176440 L=7 (2)
3 MAS=05710000 WIRE STUPPER SUPPORTER D1p=ArIpneR 99113 (1)
4 §5-6151040-57 SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E530* 15/04-2R L=10 2
5 $5-6121010=-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E529% 3/16-28 L=10 rd
6 MAS=-05710000 LIFTING LEVER ASM, 19IPIv U - 1
7 1S~6120210-5P NUT  3/16-28 oQuUn23Jk 3/716-28 2
B8 $5S-0110610-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=06 £330 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 MAS=0uS5715000 SPRING E¥PIY LN = N*2 1
10 $5=-8yQ0410=~SP SCREW 9/64=~40 L= 3.5 FARUY 9/64~60 L=3,5 1
19 MAS-05714000 P1 ) CEPTI U= Eoydviv 2 1
12 MaS=1070T0A0 KNEE OPERATING DEVICTE ASM, €.05784 [MAS-TO07070CO b i
13 MAS~10704000 BOLT DT13T b 1)
14 #01|SM-9083013~SC SCREW M8 L=30 0Un2& bk M8 L=30 (1)
15 MAS-10701000 INSTALLING PLATE EY*PIN LN oo PUYS SR 1)
16 H01|WP=0850002~SC WASHER ¢.5X18X1,6 t39*n*2  B.5Xx18X1.6 1)
17 H01|NM=-6080600=5M1 NUT Ma& auyn21yr M8 10X11.5 (1)
18 HO2|SM=-9084535~5C SCKEW M@ L=45 QURIw* bt MB L=4S (2)
19 MAS-107010C0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, C.05/84 [MAS=-107010A0 1)
20 MAS=10702000 ROD EYePye ovy 1)
21 B3439-552~-0Ay KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, tY*?343 9= 1)
22 $5~-9061250=-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=12 QYNIme bk 9/4=60 L=q92 (1)
23 B3431-552-000-A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EY*PF43 NN - (1)
24 MAS=10501000 LEVER INSTALLING BASE EYPIRLN® 3% (&)
25 WP~0740510~5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E3TN*2 7.4X11.8%0,5 (2)
26 55-9681610=TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1¢ QUNI2K* e 9/32-28 L=1¢ 2)
27 §5-9151220~5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 CYNIm* b 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
28 MAS=10503000 SPRING EOPICLNY=N*2 1
29 SD=q550531~SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 3% 52y D=5.5 H=5 (1)
30 1MAS-10703000 COMNECTING ROD EICPTY LIYYRN- (& D]
31 PO-0201000~-00 SPLIT PIN 2X10 UL 1.8X10 C1)
32 NAS=10502000 LEVER EY*PIvLNY - 1)
33 MAS=10504000 PIN EYSPIC LN =Yt 2 1)
34 HAS=35717000 TELSION POST A.Q2/84 |TFFI9um 2

Note (/£i2) 001 ..... For semisunken type table ExRXT—-7 LA

002 ..... For fully-sunken type table

24T -7 HE

From the library of: SuperiosSewing Machine & Supply LLC




RY&RE(FH - XFLR)

REUH

Sl12: X4 95K

6. S112 : SWING TYPE UPPER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
(MANUAL/PEDAL TYPE)

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. E. C Amt.
No. |iide a & Description T H A% & i:,("'ﬂ
"

1 MAS=112000AC UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, I0EI pYY-s 03 1
2 MAS=112120A0 LIFTING WIRE ASM, I9IPyN AL H
3 1HAS-05710000 wIRE STUPPER SUPPORTER 21P=AFUN®R 99I43 (@B
4 $§S-7110710=SP SCREW 11/6u=-40 L=7 ILES3Y* 11/64=-40 L=7 (2)
5 $5-6151060-~SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=10 530 15/64-2R L=10 2)
6 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 JWLESRY* 11/64=460 L=7 (2)
7 MAS=-112010A0 WIRE ASII, ofe 232 (&D)
8 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 FeJ2Ye D=5 H=2.5 1)
Q $§-7110710=5P SCREW 11/64=60 L=7? IEFIYY 11/66=40 L=7 (4)
9-1 SS=-4110410=TP SCREW 11/44=40 Leg A.05/84 | ES2D% 11/ 44=40 L=g 1)
9-2 MAS=-05715000 SPRING A.05/84| E¥PI LN - N2 (&)
9-3 $5-8090410~S7 SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3.¢ A.05/84| FA2U* 9/44=40 L=3,g (1)
9.4 MAS-05714000 PIN AOS78A[EFPIYLN = EST¥UYT (& D)
10 HAS=11206000 SHAFT A C3*FYL*I (1)
1 SD-0,40321-5P HINMGE SCREW D= .35 H= 3,2 3% URY" D=g.35 H=3,2 1)
12 #02| SM-90B4533~$¢C SCREW My L=45 QUho2m* bk MB L=4S (2)
13 H01| sSM-9083013-5¢C SCREW My L=30 gUn2&c ik Mg L=30 1)
14 HQ1] MAS=10704000 BOLT ITLARS b €1
15 MAS=11211000 LEVER BASE EINPIY Lnv=3vr o 1
16 €S-1111019=-Sp THRUST COLLAR D=11_11 W=10 AS2F2% Dp=11,11 W=10 (@I
17 §5-8060330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARUY 1/4=40 L=3 2)
18 MAS=-11209000 SHAFT B L3 bUy* o R 1)
19 MAS=10702000 ROV EYRpye e 1)
4] B36430-552-0AV KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, EY* P31 922 (1)
21 B3431-552-000~A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EY"PT13 nne- 1)
22 $5-9461230=CP SCREW 1/4=60 L=12 QYNI2& b 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
23 A0 NM-60304600-SH NUT MR oun21yk My 10x11,5 1
24 H01| WP-0550002~-SC WASHER 5.5X18X%X1.6 C39%n%2  K.5X15X1,.6 1)
25 B34627-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUWTING BRACKET EY*PT RFu%2 PUYFATS (1)
24 $5~-9182010=SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oYNI2av ik g/32-20 L=20 (1)
27 $5~-0181520=-CP SCREW 9/32-20 L=15,0 0InI& b ¢/32-20 L=15 1)
28 MAS~-11207000 AR™ E3Y pyHFe 1)
29 §55=94,61410=CP SCREW 1/64=40 L=1g OYN2x* ok 1/6=40 L=1¢ (1)
30 MAS=11210000 LEVER BASE SUPPORT CI* Py e =3 421 1)
51 $5=-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 EIRYY 11/746=40 L=7 (2)
32 NS-£110310~SP NUT 11/7,6=4Q 0YN23Yb 11/46=40 (2)
33 $5=-7112420-Sp SCREW 11/64-60 L=y INESFLY 11764740 L=24 (2)
34 NS=6153310-5p NUT 15/44=23 0YNI1Yk 15/44~28 1)
35 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A9IPIY AFYN® - B 1
36 §5-7151210~-5P SCREW 15/64=2g L=12 E32u" 15/764=~28 L=12 (2)
37 MAS=11208000 STPPEP BASE E3* Y ARUNO NS 1)
3R NM=-646000%-S¢L NUT M6 QUN21Yt Hé6 3u2 (1)
39 MAS-112140A0 UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. EZEE 0<% 9= [&B)
40 MAS=11214000 SEPARATING PLATE A PARDE G- Y (1)
41 MAS=11215000 SEFARATING PLATE B PANDE €I 1)
42 55-60090450~5P SCREW 9/ph=060 L=g E33U% 9/4h=40 L=g (2)
43 MAS=05717000 TENSION POST 1FFA9YmE D (2)

L4 #01| 118-95950 TA#LE B (FULLY SUNKEN TYPE) F=7%0% B 2% (EYIFI) 1

Note (;EEC) #01 ..... For semi-sunken type table gtRF—7 1A

#02 ... For fully-sunken type table

207 -7 LB

From the library of: SuperiopSewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. S114,5115 : SWING TYPE LOWER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT
Sl114,St115: 24 9FRXTHUOFBRYER

Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C. - Amt.
No. |&: & & Description = FER o F3 l;j( 5
1 #01 [MAS=114000A0 LOWER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, t3vryv=% 93 1
2 402 |MAS=115000A0 LOWER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASHM, t3cbyy-% 293 1
3 #01|MAS=057010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, L3 byyos 23 1)
4 #01|MAS=05108000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER PLATE [ A AF & e (& D]
5 d02 |[MAS-058010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM, L3N bYY=% 23 (1)
6 #02 |[MAS-05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE EFYFURYT (&)
7 MAS=112120A0 LIFTING WIRE ASM, I9IPI 01T (&)
8 MAS=05710000 WIRE STUPPER SUPPORTER 21P=2rUN°g 191453 1)
9 $S=-7110710~-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FWES2LY 1176440 L=7 (2)
10 $S~4151040-5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=10 E32b* 15/44=-28 L=10 (2)
1 §5=-7110710-8§P SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 ESRLY 11/44=40 (=7 (2)
11-1 55-6110610=TP SCPEW 11/44=40 L=g A.05784| ESADF 11/44-40 (=6 & D)
11=2 MAS=05715000 SPRING A.05/84] E*¥PIYLUN*= N*2 (G D]
11=3 55-8090410=-5p SCREW 9/44=40 L= 3,5 A.05/864] PA2YUY 9/46=40 L=3,5 1)
11=4 MAS=05714000 PIN A.05/84| L*PT*UN* = EIIVDY2 1
12 MAS=107010A0 KNEE OPERATING DEVICE ASM, €.05/84| MAS~107070C0 1)
13 403[MAS-10704000 BOLT Dr13m b (1)
14 #03|SM=-9083013-SC SCREW My L=30 gwno&e e M8 L=30 (G D)
15 MAS-10701000 INSTALLING PLATE CYNPIRpNS T e pyys <3 QD)
16 H#03 |WP-0850002~SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 £3Y*Nezx  B.5X18X1.6 (1)
17 HO3 |NM=6080600~SM NUT M8 oYn21yt M8 10X11.5 (1)
18 H04 [SM=9084533=-S¢C SCREW M8 L=45 pDYNIFe b MB L=4S (2)
19 MAS-107010C0Q KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, C,05/84| MAS-107010AQ (1)
20 MAS~-05717000 TENSION POST 1rEIVUT 0 (2)
21 118-95%50 TABLE B (FULLY SUNKEN TYPE) T=72%0L B 73 (v*u%)) 1
Note (;EBC) #01 ... For S114
#02 ..... For S115
#03 ..... For semi-sunken type table $ERXF—-7 1L
#04 ... For fully-sunken type table 2xX7F—-7 .8

From the library of: Superior'$ewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS FOR MOR-2500 SERIES
.MOR-2500% ) — XEIF3ERYT — 8 dn

(1)s12

7
RN
Ref. |Note Part No | S Amt.
No. | & & Description TR i ¢ lf(c.q.
w0
1 #011119-37505 UPPER FEED DOG n0r7Yne 1
2 #02[1119=37604 UPPER FEED DOG 2027 Ne 1
3 #03]119-37703 UPPER FEED 006G IOXTY N 1
4 #04|1119-37802 UPPER FEED DOG DOXTYN 1
5 H03|119-34056 PRESSEP FOPT ASM, 191 232 1
6 #03]|1118=45609 KNIFE L5242 1
7 #051118=45906 UPPER KNIFC T04A 1
Note (JEEC) #01 ... For MOR-2514-BD4 MOR-2514-BD4 8
#02 ... For MOR-2514-BD6 MOR-2514-BD6 8
#03 ..... For MOR-2516-DD4 MOR-2516-DD4 R
#04 ..... For MOR-2516-FF6, MOR-2516-RH6, MOR-2516-FF6, -RH6, MOR-2543-DBD6H
MOR-2543-DBD6
#05 ..... For MOR-2516-DD4 (For export) MOR-2516-DD4 (¥ A )
(2) S114,5098
Ref. |[Note Part No. E G Amt.
o o - 2 Rea.
No. |& i & # Description T E A & £ &eﬂ
8 R4305-HO00=EDA THROAT PLATE n13a 1
9 11935053 PRESSEP FOOT ASM, 29T S 1
10 119-38602 UPPER FEEO DOG 20ToYNe 1
1 118-83402 MAIN FEED DOG D21 79ne 1
12 B81657=-814=-B0L DIFFERENTIAL FCED DOG 2227yp¢ 1
(3) S1I5, S097
g/19
IB&
Ref. |Note Part No. ‘ E € Amt. |
No. |&i& & & Description T EE A 2 % iéle;.']:
13 R4612-HOF=B0O THROAT PLATE ny{2 1
14 119=35152 PRESSEP FONT ASM, 291 2= 1
15 119-38701 UPPER FEED DOG 2027)N0 1
16 118-85902 DIFFERENTIAL FFED DOG 2030010 .
17 118-84103 MAIN FEED DOG $3220) 4
18 84120-816=FOC~A [NEEDLE GUAPD nyny £ 1
19 §$$=7060610=SP SCPEW 3/32=56 L= 5,5 WE32y* 3/32-56 L=%,5 1

From the library of: Superior'$ewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3|

Part No Page Rel Part No Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ret
a# n No 1% n No. X 3 n No. S# 2] No
MAS=,5717 009 11 2Q SM=93830913-SC 8 14 118-79350 2 20
B1657-RB14-RQL ? 25 MAS=(5801040 1 19 SM-9,83913~-5C 10 13 118-79368 2 20
81657-R14-80L 12 1 1AS=y58010A¢ 4 2 SM-9,83013-5C 11 14 118-79558 2 1
343105-8064-00C 4 7 MAS=-,5Rg10A0 i ] SM-9,84533-SC 1 16 118-79566 2 1
B3105-R04-000 6 22 MAS=09201000 6 7 SM-9,84533-5C 8 18 118-79657 2 2
83116-125-000 4« 22 MAS=(9202040 6 7 | sM-9,84533-5C 10 12 118-79665 2 2
83110-125-000 6 27 MAS=4,9203000 6 ) SM-9,84533-5C 1 18 118-80457 2 3
83120=-125-000 4 21 MAS=4y9701040 1 20 $5~6090650-SP 4 o 118-80465 2 3
83120=-125-000 6 20 MAS=(97010A0 ) 1 SS-6390650-SP 6 12 118-80R853 2 4
B3427-122-000 10 25 MAS=y98010A0 121 $S=6490650-SP 10 42 118-80861 2 4
B343y~552-0A0 8 21 HAS=(98010A0 6 2 $S-6110619=TP 1 8 118-83402 4 24
B3430-552-0A0 10 20 MAS=10501000 8 24 §$S-6110610=TP 8 8 118-83402 12 11
B3431-552-000-A 8 23 MAS=10502000 8 32 SS-6110610=-TP 10 9-1] 118-83709 2 13
83431-552-000-A 10 21 MAS=10503000 8 28 | 55-4910690-TP 11 11-1] 118-83808 2 14
B&120-816-D08-A 2 8 MAS=10504000 8 33 $S-6110650-TP 4 29 118-83907 2 15
B412y=-816-FQC=-A 2 ° MAS=10701040 1 10 $S-6110650-TP 6 34 118-84103 2 19
B4120-B16-FCC-A 12 18 MAS=10701040 8 12 | S5-6110770-SP 6 25 118-84103 12
B4120=-R16-ROA 2 10 MAS=107010R%0 1 12 $S-6110710-TP 4 20 118-85704 2 17
MAS=107010C0 ] 17 | $5-6120940~-5SP 4 3 118-85803 2 18
MAS=107010C0 8 19 $S-6120940~SP 6 37 118-85902 2 19
CS-079081A-SP 4 18 MAS-107°10C0 11 19 55—6121010—5P 1 Py 118-85902 12 16
CS=(79B1A=SP 6 23 MAS=10701000 1 13 | 55-6121010-SP 8 5 118-95950 10 44
€S-1111919-5°P 10 10 MAS=10701000 8 15 SS~6151040-SP 1 3 118-95950 11 21
MAS=10701000 1 15 $5-6151040-SP 8 & 118=-9750C1 2 26
MAS=10702000 8 20 $S-6151040=-SP 10 S 119-34056 12 S
GAK=01003800 10 35 MAS=10702000 10 19 | s5-6151040-SP 11 10 119-35053 12 °
MAS=10703000 B 30 |S5-6151440-SP 4 14 119-55152 12 14
MAS=10704000 1 11 | $5-6151440=-SP 6 10 119-37505 12 1
MAS-0510800A 2 12 MAS=1070%4000 8 13 $5-7060610-SP 2 11 119=-37604 12 2
MAS=(510800A 4 33 | MAS-1970b000 10 16 | §8-7960610-SP 12 19 | 119-37703 12 3
MAS=-,510800A 6 39 MAS=10704000 11 13 $5-7090520-SP 6 5 119-37802 12 4
MAS=,5108000 4 3 MAS=112000A0 10 1 $5-7110510=-SP 4 27 119-;58602 12 10
HAS=y5108000 6 3 MAS=112010A0 10 ? $§-7110510~SP 6 32 119-38701 12 15
MAS=-45108000 11 4 MAS=11206000 10 10 | $S-711071g-SP 4 12
HAS=45204000 & 15 MAS=11207000 10 28 | ss=7110710-SP 4 24
MAS=45204000 6 20 MAS=11208000 10 37 | s$-7110710-SP 6 17
MAS=35205000 4 16 MAS=1120%000 10 18 $$-7110710=SP 6 29
MAS=-45205000 6 21 MAS=11210000 10 30 | SS-7110710-SP 8 2
MAS=(5206000 4 23 MAS=11211000 10 15 $5-7110710-SP 10 4
MAS=45206000 6 28 MAS=11212040 10 2 | ss-7110710-5P 10 6
MAS=(52070A0 « 13 MAS~11212040 1 7 | ss=7110710~SP 10 9
MAS=y5207040 6 18 MAS=112140Ag 10 39 $8=7110710=SP 10 3
MAS=y5208000 4 4 MAS=11214000 10 40 | ss-7110710-SP 1 9
MAS=(5208000 6 4 MAS=11215000 10 41 $S-7110710=-SP 11 11
MAS=-95208000 11 6 MAS=114000A0 1 1 $§=7192420-SP 10 33
MAS=95209000 4 25 | MAS=115000R0 11 2 | ss-795121¢=5P 10 30
MAS=95209000 6 30 SS-8p90410-SP 1 7
MAS=95212000 4 28 $SS=-89%0410-SP 8 10
MAS=05212000 6 33 NM=-6060003-SC 10 38 $S-8y90410-SP 10 9-3
MAS=-y57010A0 1 18 NM-60Bn600=-SM 115 | s5-8y90410-SP 11 11-3
MAS-yS701040 4 1 [ NM-6yB060o-SH 8 17 |55-8110520-TP “ 7
MAS-y5701040 1 3 | NM-6080600-SM 10 23 | 55-8970520-TP 4 19
MAS=y57010R0 4 5 NM=6(80600=SM 11 17 | s5-8990520-TP 6 13
MAS=y5701080 o 11 NS=6110310-SP 10 32 | $s5-8990520-TP 6 24
MAS=y57010C0 4 30 NS-6120310-SP 1 5 | s5-8660330-5P 10 17
MAS=457010C0 6 3o NS-6120310-SP 8 7 | ss-995122¢9-SR 8 27
MAS=95702000 4 3 NS=5150310-SP 6 10 | ss-918152¢-CP 10 27
MAS=95702000 6 35 | NS-6150310-SP 10 34 |[ss-9182010-SN 19 26
MAS=y5703000 4 N NS=6160529-SP L 3 $5-906123¢=-CP 8 22
MAS=057G3000 6 16 NS-6160520-SP 6 38 $5-9661230=CP 10 22
MAS=05704000 4 26 §5-9661610=-CP 10 29
MAS=05704000 6 3 $5-9081610-TP 8 26
MAS=-057050A0 1 1 PD-0201000-00 8 31
MAS=057050A0 8 1
MAS=95710000 8 3 WP-0740516=SP 8 25
MAS=05710000 10 3 K4300=-HOD-DOA 2 23 WP-0850002-5C 4 1%
MAS=05710000 11 8 R430S5=HoD=-EgA 2 22 WP-C850002-SC 8 16
MAS=(5714000 1 6 R4305=HQ0=-EgA 12 8 WP=0850002-SC 10 24
MAS=05714000 8 N R4612-HQF-BQQ 2 5 | wpP-9850002-5C 11 e
MAS=95714000 10 9-4] R4612=HoF=Bgg 12 13 | 4wz-0850302-k0 4 9
MAS=y5714000 11 11-4 WZ-0850302-K0 6 15
MAS=(5715000 1 9
MAS=35715000 8 9 S0-0500251-SP 10 8
HAS-05715000 10 Q-2 50-0550501-Sp 8 29 118=45609 2 2
MAS=05715000 11 11-2| sb-g64p321=SP 10 11 | 118-45609 12 6
MAS=05716000 1 4 SD=(64322=TP 6 8 118=45807 2 6
MAS=(5716000 8 6 $D-0790804-SP 4 10 118-45906 12 7
MAS=(5717000 8 34 S0-0790801~SP 6 14 | 118-78857 2
MAS=45717000 10 43 | SM-9yB3p13-SC 112 [ 118-78865 2 211

From the library of: Superiof8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

-

] ] 1 ]
- y

—_

ury




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B o8 e e osasossoses

TONYO JUKI INBUSTRIAL €0.. LTB.|

y A g
=0 ST At
Address 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo 160, Japan 1=
Cable : JUK! TOKYO &Ml g p
Telex - J22967, 232-2301

Phone 03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

ookt OB 2 T TEL 0TI,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Printed in Japan(T)





